New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information. Kliovance 1 mg/0.5 mg film-coated tablets Estradiol/norethisterone acetate

Save this PDF as:
 WORD  PNG  TXT  JPG

Size: px
Start display at page:

Download "New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information. Kliovance 1 mg/0.5 mg film-coated tablets Estradiol/norethisterone acetate"

Transcription

1 New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information Kliovance 1 mg/0.5 mg film-coated tablets Estradiol/norethisterone acetate Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again. If you have any further questions, ask your doctor or pharmacist. This medicine has been prescribed for you only. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their signs of illness are the same as yours. If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. See section 4. What is in this leaflet 1. What Kliovance is and what it is used for 2. What you need to know before you take Kliovance 3. How to take Kliovance 4. Possible side effects 5. How to store Kliovance 6. Contents of the pack and other information 1. What Kliovance is and what it is used for Kliovance is a continuous combined Hormone Replacement Therapy (HRT). It contains two types of female hormones, an oestrogen and a progestagen. Kliovance is used in postmenopausal women with at least 1 year since their last natural period. Kliovance is used for: Relief of symptoms occurring after menopause During the menopause, the amount of oestrogen produced by a woman s body drops. This can cause symptoms such as hot face, neck and chest ( hot flushes ). Kliovance alleviates these symptoms after menopause. You will only be prescribed Kliovance if your symptoms seriously hinder your daily life. Prevention of osteoporosis After the menopause some women may develop fragile bones (osteoporosis). You should discuss all available options with your doctor. If you are at an increased risk of fractures due to osteoporosis and other medicines are not suitable for you, you can use Kliovance to prevent osteoporosis after menopause. Kliovance is prescribed for women who have not had their womb removed, and whose periods stopped more than a year ago. There is only limited experience of treating women older than 65 years with Kliovance. 2. What you need to know before you take Kliovance Medical history and regular check-ups The use of HRT carries risks which need to be considered when deciding whether to start taking it, or whether to carry on taking it. The experience in treating women with a premature menopause (due to ovarian failure or surgery) is limited. If you have a premature menopause the risks of using HRT may be different. Please talk to your doctor. Kliovance Tablets of 10

2 Before you start (or restart) HRT, your doctor will ask about your own and your family s medical history. Your doctor may decide to perform a physical examination. This may include an examination of your breasts and/or an internal examination, if necessary. Once you have started on Kliovance you should see your doctor for regular check-ups (at least once a year). At these check-ups, discuss with your doctor the benefits and risks of continuing with Kliovance. Go for regular breast screening, as recommended by your doctor. Do not take Kliovance If any of the following applies to you. If you are not sure about any of the points below, talk to your doctor before taking Kliovance. Do not take Kliovance : If you have, have had or suspect having breast cancer. If you have, or have had cancer which is sensitive to oestrogens, such as cancer of the womb lining (endometrium), or if you are suspected of having it. If you have any unexplained vaginal bleeding. If you have excessive thickening of the womb lining (endometrial hyperplasia) that is not being treated. If you have or have ever had a blood clot in a vein (thrombosis), such as in the legs (deep venous thrombosis) or the lungs (pulmonary embolism). If you have a blood clotting disorder (such as protein C, protein S or antithrombin deficiency). If you have or previously have had a disease caused by blood clots in the arteries, such as a heart attack, stroke or angina. If you have or have ever had a liver disease and your liver function tests have not returned to normal. If you have a rare blood problem called porphyria which is passed down in families (inherited). If you are allergic (hypersensitive) to estradiol, norethisterone acetate or any of the other ingredients of Kliovance (listed in section 6 Contents of the pack and other information ). If any of the above conditions appear for the first time while taking Kliovance, stop taking it at once and consult your doctor immediately. Warnings and precautions Tell your doctor if you have ever had any of the following problems, before you start the treatment, as these may return or become worse during treatment with Kliovance. If so, you should see your doctor more often for check-ups: fibroids inside your womb growth of the womb lining outside your womb (endometriosis) or a history of excessive growth of the womb lining (endometrial hyperplasia) increased risk of developing blood clots (see Blood clots in a vein (thrombosis) ) increased risk of getting a oestrogen-sensitive cancer (such as having a mother, sister or grandmother who has had breast cancer) high blood pressure a liver disorder, such as a benign liver tumour diabetes gallstones migraine or severe headaches Kliovance Tablets of 10

3 a disease of the immune system that affects many organs of the body (systemic lupus erythematosus, SLE) epilepsy asthma a disease affecting the eardrum and hearing (otosclerosis) a very high level of fat in your blood (triglycerides) fluid retention due to cardiac or kidney problems lactose intolerance. Stop taking Kliovance and see a doctor immediately If you notice any of the following when taking HRT: any of the conditions mentioned in the Do not take Kliovance section yellowing of your skin or the whites of your eyes (jaundice). These may be signs of a liver disease a large rise in your blood pressure (symptoms may be headache, tiredness, dizziness) migraine-like headaches which happen for the first time if you become pregnant if you notice signs of a blood clot, such as: painful swelling and redness of the legs sudden chest pain difficulty in breathing. For more information, see Blood clots in a vein (thrombosis). Note: Kliovance is not a contraceptive. If it is less than 12 months since your last menstrual period or you are under 50 years old, you may still need to use additional contraception to prevent pregnancy. Speak to your doctor for advice. HRT and cancer Excessive thickening of the lining of the womb (endometrial hyperplasia) and cancer of the lining of the womb (endometrial cancer) Taking oestrogen-only HRT will increase the risk of excessive thickening of the lining of the womb (endometrial hyperplasia) and cancer of the womb lining (endometrial cancer). The progestagen in Kliovance protects you from this extra risk. Irregular bleeding You may have irregular bleeding or drops of blood (spotting) during the first 3-6 months of taking Kliovance. However, if the irregular bleeding: carries on for more than the first 6 months starts after you have been taking Kliovance for more than 6 months carries on after you have stopped taking Kliovance see your doctor as soon as possible. Breast cancer Evidence suggests that taking combined oestrogen-progestagen and possibly also oestrogen-only HRT increases the risk of breast cancer. The extra risk depends on how long you take HRT. The additional risk becomes clear within a few years. However, it returns to normal within a few years (at most 5) after stopping treatment. Compare Kliovance Tablets of 10

4 Women aged 50 to 79 who are not taking HRT, on average, 9 to 17 in 1,000 will be diagnosed with breast cancer over a 5-year period. For women aged 50 to 79 who are taking oestrogen-progestagen HRT over 5 years, there will be 13 to 23 cases in 1,000 users (i.e. an extra 4 to 6 cases). Regularly check your breasts. See your doctor if you notice any changes such as: dimpling of the skin changes in the nipple any lumps you can see or feel. Additionally, you are advised to join mammography screening programs when offered to you. For mammogram screening, it is important that you inform the nurse/healthcare professional who is actually taking the x-ray that you use HRT, as this medication may increase the density of your breasts which may affect the outcome of the mammogram. Where the density of the breast is increased, mammography may not detect all lumps. Ovarian cancer Ovarian cancer is rare - much rarer than breast cancer. The use of oestrogen-only or combined oestrogen-progestagen HRT has been associated with a slightly increased risk of ovarian cancer. The risk of ovarian cancer varies with age. For example, in women aged 50 to 54 who are not taking HRT, about 2 women in 2,000 will be diagnosed with ovarian cancer over a 5-year period. For women who have been taking HRT for 5 years, there will be about 3 cases per 2,000 users (i.e. about 1 extra case). Effect of HRT on heart and circulation Blood clots in a vein (thrombosis) The risk of blood clots in the veins is about 1.3 to 3 times higher in HRT users than in nonusers, especially during the first year of taking it. Blood clots can be serious, and if one travels to the lungs, it can cause chest pain, breathlessness, fainting or even death. You are more likely to get a blood clot in your veins as you get older and if any of the following applies to you. Inform your doctor if any of these situations applies to you: you are unable to walk for a long time because of major surgery, injury or illness (see also section 3, If you need to have surgery ) you are seriously overweight (BMI >30 kg/m²) you have any blood clotting problem that needs long-term treatment with a medicine used to prevent blood clots if any of your close relatives has ever had a blood clot in the leg, lung or another organ you have systemic lupus erythematosus (SLE) you have cancer. For signs of a blood clot, see Stop taking Kliovance and see a doctor immediately. Compare Looking at women in their 50s who are not taking HRT, on average, over a 5-year period, 4 to 7 in 1,000 would be expected to get a blood clot in a vein. For women in their 50s who have been taking oestrogen-progestagen HRT for over 5 years, there will be 9 to 12 cases in 1,000 users (i.e. an extra 5 cases). Kliovance Tablets of 10

5 Heart disease (heart attack) There is no evidence that HRT will prevent a heart attack. Women over the age of 60 years who use oestrogen-progestagen HRT are slightly more likely to develop heart disease than those not taking any HRT. Stroke The risk of getting stroke is about 1.5 times higher in HRT users than in non-users. The number of extra cases of stroke due to use of HRT will increase with age. Compare Looking at women in their 50s who are not taking HRT, on average, 8 in 1,000 would be expected to have a stroke over a 5-year period. For women in their 50s who are taking HRT, there will be 11 cases in 1,000 users over 5 years (i.e. an extra 3 cases). Other conditions HRT will not prevent memory loss. There is some evidence of a higher risk of memory loss in women who start using HRT after the age of 65. Speak to your doctor for advice. Using other medicines Some medicines may interfere with the effect of Kliovance. This might lead to irregular bleeding. This applies to the following medicines: Medicines for epilepsy (such as phenobarbital, phenytoin and carbamazepine) Medicines for tuberculosis (such as rifampicin and rifabutin) Medicines for HIV infections (such as nevirapine, efavirenz, ritonavir and nelfinavir) Herbal remedies containing St John s Wort (Hypericum perforatum) Medicines for hepatitis C infections (such as telaprevir). Other medicines may increase the effects of Kliovance : Medicines containing ketoconazole (a fungicide). Kliovance may have an impact on a concomitant treatment with cyclosporine. Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription, herbal medicines or other natural products. Laboratory tests If you need a blood test, tell your doctor or the laboratory staff that you are taking Kliovance, because this medicine can affect the results of some tests. Taking Kliovance with food and drink The tablets can be taken with or without food and drink. Pregnancy and breast-feeding Pregnancy: Kliovance is for use in postmenopausal women only. If you become pregnant, stop taking Kliovance and contact your doctor. Breast-feeding: You should not take Kliovance if you are breast-feeding. Driving and using machines Kliovance has no known effect on the ability to drive or use machines. Kliovance Tablets of 10

6 Important information about some of the ingredients in Kliovance Kliovance contains lactose monohydrate. If you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking Kliovance. 3. How to take Kliovance Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are unsure. Take one tablet once a day, at about the same time each day. Once you have finished all the 28 tablets in the pack, start a new pack continuing the treatment without interruption. For further information on the use of the calendar pack, see User Instructions at the end of the package leaflet. You may start treatment with Kliovance on any convenient day. However, if you are switching from an HRT product when you have monthly bleeding, start your treatment straight after the bleeding has ended. Your doctor should aim to prescribe the lowest dose to treat your symptom for as short as necessary. Speak to your doctor if you think this dose is too strong or not strong enough. If you take more Kliovance than you should If you take more tablets than you have been prescribed, contact your doctor or the national poisons centre (0800 POISON or ) for advice. Overdose may cause nausea and vomiting. If you forget to take Kliovance If you forget to take your tablet at the usual time, take it within the next 12 hours. If more than 12 hours have gone by, skip the missed dose and start again as normal the next day. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet. Forgetting a dose may increase the likelihood of breakthrough bleeding and spotting if you still have your womb. If you stop taking Kliovance If you would like to stop taking Kliovance, talk to your doctor first. Your doctor will explain the effects of stopping treatment and discuss other possibilities with you. If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist. If you need to have surgery If you are going to have surgery, tell the surgeon that you are taking Kliovance. You may need to stop taking Kliovance about 4 to 6 weeks before the operation to reduce the risk of a blood clot (see section 2, Blood clots in a vein (thrombosis) ). Ask your doctor when you can start taking Kliovance again. 4. Possible side effects Like all medicines, this medicine can have side effects, although not everybody gets them. The following diseases are reported more often in women using HRT compared to women not using HRT: breast cancer abnormal growth or cancer of the lining of the womb (endometrial hyperplasia or cancer) ovarian cancer Kliovance Tablets of 10

7 blood clots in the veins of the legs or lungs (venous thromboembolism) heart disease stroke probable memory loss if HRT is started over the age of 65. For more information about these side effects, see section 2, What you need to know before you take Kliovance. Hypersensitivity/allergy (uncommon side effect may affect up to 1 in 100 people) Though it is an uncommon event, hypersensitivity/allergy may occur. Signs of hypersensitivity/allergy may include one or more of the following symptoms: hives, itching, swelling, difficulty in breathing, low blood pressure (paleness and coldness of skin, rapid heart beat), feeling dizzy, sweating, which could be signs of anaphylactic reaction/shock. If one of the mentioned symptoms appears, stop taking Kliovance and seek immediate medical help. Very common side effects (may affect more than 1 in 10 people) Breast pain or breast tenderness Vaginal bleeding. Common side effects (may affect up to 1 in 10 people) Headache Weight gain caused by fluid retention Vaginal inflammation Migraine, new or worse than before Vaginal infection with a fungus Depression, new or worse than before Nausea Enlargement or swelling of the breasts (breast oedema) Back pain Uterine fibroid (benign tumour), aggravation, occurrence or reoccurrence Swelling of arms and legs (peripheral oedema) Weight increase. Uncommon side effects (may affect up to 1 in 100 people) Bloating, abdominal pain, swelling, discomfort or flatulence Acne Hair loss (alopecia) Abnormal (male pattern) hair growth Itching or hives (urticaria) Inflammation of a vein (superficial thrombophlebitis) Leg cramps Drug ineffective Allergic reaction Nervousness. Rare side effects (may affect up to 1 in 1,000 people) Blood clots in the blood vessels of the legs or the lungs (deep vein thrombosis, lung embolism). Very rare side effects (may affect up to 1 in 10,000 people) Cancer of the lining of the womb (endometrial cancer) Excessive thickening of the lining of the womb (endometrial hyperplasia) Increase in blood pressure or worsening of high blood pressure Gall bladder disease, gallstones occurrence/reoccurrence or aggravated Kliovance Tablets of 10

8 Excessive secretion of sebum, skin eruption Acute or recurring attack of oedema (angioneurotic oedema) Insomnia, dizziness, anxiety Change in sexual desire Visual disturbances Weight decreased Vomiting Heartburn Vaginal and genital itching Heart attack and stroke. Other side effects of combined HRT gall bladder disease various skin disorders: discoloration of the skin especially of the face or neck known as pregnancy patches (chloasma) painful reddish skin nodules (erythema nodosum) rash with target-shaped reddening or sores (erythema multiforme) red or purple discolorations of the skin and/or mucous membranes (vascular purpura). Reporting of side effects If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet. You can also report side effects directly via the national reporting system. By reporting side effects you can help provide more information on the safety of this medicine. 5. How to store Kliovance Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children. Do not use this medicine after the expiry date, which is stated on the label and outer carton after EXP. The expiry date refers to the last day of that month. Store below 25 C. Do not refrigerate. Keep the container in the outer carton in order to protect from light. Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to throw away medicines you no longer use. These measures will help protect the environment. 6. Contents of the pack and other information What Kliovance contains The active substances are estradiol 1 mg (as estradiol hemihydrate) and norethisterone acetate 0.5 mg. The other ingredients are: lactose monohydrate, maize starch, copovidone, talc and magnesium stearate. The film-coating contains: hypromellose, triacetin and talc. What Kliovance looks like and contents of the pack The film-coated tablets are white, round with a diameter of 6 mm. The tablets are engraved NOVO 288 on one side and the Novo Nordisk logo (an Apis bull) on the other side. Kliovance Tablets of 10

9 Pack sizes: 28 film-coated tablets in a calendar pack Marketed by: Novo Nordisk Pharmaceuticals Ltd Auckland Manufactured in Denmark by: Novo Nordisk A/S 2880 Bagsværd, Denmark This leaflet was last approved in: 24 May 2016 Kliovance is a trademark owned by Novo Nordisk Health Care AG, Switzerland. Kliovance Tablets of 10

10 USER INSTRUCTIONS How to use the calendar pack 1. Set the day reminder Turn the inner disc to set the day of the week opposite the little plastic tab. 2. Take the first day s tablet Break the plastic tab and tip out the first tablet. 3. Move the dial every day On the next day, simply move the transparent dial clockwise 1 space as indicated by the arrow. Tip out the next tablet. Remember to take only 1 tablet once a day. You can only turn the transparent dial after the tablet in the opening has been removed. Kliovance Tablets of 10

Trisequens Film-coated tablets Estradiol/norethisterone acetate

Trisequens Film-coated tablets Estradiol/norethisterone acetate Package leaflet Trisequens Film-coated tablets Estradiol/norethisterone acetate Read this entire leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you.

More information

New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information. Estrofem 1 mg and 2 mg film-coated tablets Estradiol hemihydrate

New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information. Estrofem 1 mg and 2 mg film-coated tablets Estradiol hemihydrate New Zealand Consumer Medicine Information Estrofem 1 mg and 2 mg film-coated tablets Estradiol hemihydrate Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important

More information

Package Leaflet: Information for the User. Vagifem 10 micrograms vaginal tablets Estradiol

Package Leaflet: Information for the User. Vagifem 10 micrograms vaginal tablets Estradiol Package Leaflet: Information for the User Vagifem 10 micrograms vaginal tablets Estradiol Read all of this leaflet carefully, before you start using this medicine. Keep this leaflet. You may need to read

More information

The experience of treating women older than 65 years is limited.

The experience of treating women older than 65 years is limited. NOGEST 5 mg tablets nomegestrol acetate Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine because it contains important information for you. - Keep this leaflet. You may need to read

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Novofem filmomhulde tabletten 1 mg/1 mg Estradiol/norethisterone acetate

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Novofem filmomhulde tabletten 1 mg/1 mg Estradiol/norethisterone acetate Package leaflet: Information for the user Novofem filmomhulde tabletten 1 mg/1 mg Estradiol/norethisterone acetate Read this entire leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains

More information

Livial 2.5 mg tablets

Livial 2.5 mg tablets Package leaflet: Information for the user Livial 2.5 mg tablets TIBOLONE Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. Keep

More information

WHAT IS THE MOST IMPORTANT INFORMATION I SHOULD KNOW ABOUT PROVERA (A PROGESTIN HORMONE)?

WHAT IS THE MOST IMPORTANT INFORMATION I SHOULD KNOW ABOUT PROVERA (A PROGESTIN HORMONE)? PATIENT INFORMATION PROVERA (medroxyprogesterone acetate tablets, USP) Read this PATIENT INFORMATION before you start taking PROVERA and read the patient information each time you refill your PROVERA prescription.

More information

Package booklet: Information for the user. Nuvelle Continuous Estradiol and norethisterone acetate

Package booklet: Information for the user. Nuvelle Continuous Estradiol and norethisterone acetate Due to regulatory changes, the content of the following Patient Information Leaflet may vary from the one found in your medicine pack. Please compare the 'Leaflet prepared/revised date' towards the end

More information

PART III: CONSUMER INFORMATION. 0.5 mg Estradiol and 0.1 mg Norethindrone acetate Film-coated tablets

PART III: CONSUMER INFORMATION. 0.5 mg Estradiol and 0.1 mg Norethindrone acetate Film-coated tablets PART III: CONSUMER INFORMATION Pr Activelle LD 0.5 mg Estradiol and 0.1 mg Norethindrone acetate Film-coated tablets This leaflet is Part III of a three-part "Product Monograph" published when Activelle

More information

Femoston 1/10mg film-coated tablets

Femoston 1/10mg film-coated tablets Package Leaflet: Information for the user Femoston 1/10mg film-coated tablets estradiol (as hemihydrate) / dydrogesterone Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Femoston-conti 1mg/5mg film-coated tablets Active substances: estradiol/dydrogesterone

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Femoston-conti 1mg/5mg film-coated tablets Active substances: estradiol/dydrogesterone PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Femoston-conti 1mg/5mg film-coated tablets Active substances: estradiol/dydrogesterone Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine

More information

B. PACKAGE LEAFLET 21

B. PACKAGE LEAFLET 21 B. PACKAGE LEAFLET 21 Package leaflet: Information for the user Esmya 5 mg tablets Ulipristal acetate Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important

More information

Now that your Doctor has prescribed Livial for you

Now that your Doctor has prescribed Livial for you Now that your Doctor has prescribed Livial for you This educational brochure is only for use by patients prescribed LIVIAL The Menopause The term menopause refers to the very last menstrual period a woman

More information

PREMARIN (conjugated estrogens tablets, USP) What is the most important information I should know about PREMARIN (an estrogen mixture)?

PREMARIN (conjugated estrogens tablets, USP) What is the most important information I should know about PREMARIN (an estrogen mixture)? PREMARIN (conjugated estrogens tablets, USP) Rx only PATIENT INFORMATION PREMARIN (conjugated estrogens tablets, USP) Read this PATIENT INFORMATION before you start taking PREMARIN and read what you get

More information

Norethisterone 5mg tablets

Norethisterone 5mg tablets Norethisterone 5mg tablets Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again. If you have any further questions, ask your doctor

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. DUAVIVE 0.45 mg/20 mg modified-release tablets Conjugated oestrogens/bazedoxifene

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. DUAVIVE 0.45 mg/20 mg modified-release tablets Conjugated oestrogens/bazedoxifene Package leaflet: Information for the patient DUAVIVE 0.45 mg/20 mg modified-release tablets Conjugated oestrogens/bazedoxifene Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because

More information

PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER

PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER 1 PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PILL 72 * (Levonorgestrel 0.75 mg tablets) Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start

More information

PROVERA (medroxyprogesterone acetate) Product Monograph Page 34 of 38

PROVERA (medroxyprogesterone acetate) Product Monograph Page 34 of 38 PART III: CONSUMER INFORMATION PR PROVERA* (medroxyprogesterone acetate) This leaflet is part III of a three-part "Product Monograph" published when PROVERA was approved for sale in Canada and is designed

More information

1. What Ovestin is and what it is used for

1. What Ovestin is and what it is used for PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER OVESTIN 1 mg CREAM ESTRIOL 1mg in 1g of cream Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine. Keep this leaflet. You may need to read

More information

Why is Cerazette used? To prevent pregnancy.

Why is Cerazette used? To prevent pregnancy. CERAZETTE Tablets for oral use Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again. This leaflet will provide information about the benefits and risks

More information

Ovestin Cream Oestriol 0.1% (1 mg per g)

Ovestin Cream Oestriol 0.1% (1 mg per g) Ovestin Oestriol 0.1% (1 mg per g) Consumer Medicine Information Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine because it contains important information for you. Keep this leaflet.

More information

1. WHAT ESTRADOT IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR

1. WHAT ESTRADOT IS AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Estradot 25 micrograms/24 hours transdermal patch Estradot 37.5 micrograms/24 hours transdermal patch Estradot 50 micrograms/24 hours transdermal patch Estradot

More information

Micronor oral contraceptive tablets Norethisterone

Micronor oral contraceptive tablets Norethisterone PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Micronor oral contraceptive tablets Norethisterone Micronor is a registered trademark Five important things to know about the Pill. The Pill is a reliable contraceptive

More information

PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET. Kopen 250mg Tablets Phenoxymethylpenicillin

PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET. Kopen 250mg Tablets Phenoxymethylpenicillin PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET Kopen 250mg Tablets Phenoxymethylpenicillin Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking your medicine. Keep this leaflet. You may need it again. If you have further

More information

FDA-Approved Patient Labeling

FDA-Approved Patient Labeling FDA-Approved Patient Labeling Guide for Using Lo Loestrin Fe WARNING TO WOMEN WHO SMOKE Do not use Lo Loestrin Fe if you smoke cigarettes and are over 35 years old. Smoking increases your risk of serious

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. PROSCAR 5 mg film-coated tablets (finasteride)

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. PROSCAR 5 mg film-coated tablets (finasteride) PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PROSCAR 5 mg film-coated tablets (finasteride) This medicine is for use in men only Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because

More information

What is the most important information I should know about ESTRING (an estrogen hormone)?

What is the most important information I should know about ESTRING (an estrogen hormone)? PATIENT INFORMATION ESTRING (estradiol vaginal ring) Read this Patient Information before you start using ESTRING and each time you get a refill. There may be new information. This information does not

More information

USER PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Exluton, tablets 0.5 mg Lynestrenol

USER PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Exluton, tablets 0.5 mg Lynestrenol Lynestrenol 0.5mg tablets, (N.V.Organon), RH021 WHOPAR part 3 supplier s translation of original SRA approved text May 2012 USER PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Exluton, Lynestrenol Read this

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. Nacrez 75 microgram Film-coated Tablets Desogestrel

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. Nacrez 75 microgram Film-coated Tablets Desogestrel Package leaflet: Information for the patient Nacrez 75 microgram Film-coated Tablets Desogestrel Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information

More information

Guide for Using Levonorgestrel and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets USP (0.15 mg/0.03 mg) and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets USP (0.01 mg)

Guide for Using Levonorgestrel and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets USP (0.15 mg/0.03 mg) and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets USP (0.01 mg) FDA-Approved Patient Labeling Guide for Using Levonorgestrel and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets USP (0.15 mg/0.03 mg) and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets USP (0.01 mg) WARNING TO WOMEN WHO SMOKE Do not use levonorgestrel

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Lutinus 100 mg vaginal tablet Progesterone

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Lutinus 100 mg vaginal tablet Progesterone Package leaflet: Information for the user Lutinus 100 mg vaginal tablet Progesterone Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine because it contains important information for

More information

IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ

IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ PART III: CONSUMER INFORMATION PROMETRIUM Progesterone capsules This leaflet is part III of a three-part "Product Monograph" published when PROMETRIUM was approved for sale in Canada and is designed specifically

More information

SUMMARY OF PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS, LABELLING AND PACKAGE LEAFLET

SUMMARY OF PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS, LABELLING AND PACKAGE LEAFLET SUMMARY OF PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS, LABELLING AND PACKAGE LEAFLET 1 SUMMARY OF PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS 2 1 NAME OF THE MEDICINAL PRODUCT Estrofem 1 mg film-coated tablets Estrofem 2 mg film-coated tablets

More information

Stugeron 15 mg tablets

Stugeron 15 mg tablets PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Stugeron 15 mg tablets Cinnarizine Stugeron is a registered trademark Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains

More information

Information for the user. Emergency Contraceptive 1.5 mg Tablet (Levonorgestrel) Patient Information Booklet

Information for the user. Emergency Contraceptive 1.5 mg Tablet (Levonorgestrel) Patient Information Booklet Information for the user Emergency Contraceptive 1.5 mg Tablet (Levonorgestrel) Patient Information Booklet Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you. This medicine

More information

Package Leaflet: Information for the user. Leanova 0,15 mg/0,03 mg, omhulde tabletten Levonorgestrel/Ethinylestradiol

Package Leaflet: Information for the user. Leanova 0,15 mg/0,03 mg, omhulde tabletten Levonorgestrel/Ethinylestradiol Package Leaflet: Information for the user Leanova 0,15 mg/0,03 mg, omhulde tabletten Levonorgestrel/Ethinylestradiol Read all of this leaflet carefull y before you start using this medicine because i t

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. NorLevo 1.5 mg tablet Levonorgestrel

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. NorLevo 1.5 mg tablet Levonorgestrel PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER NorLevo 1.5 mg tablet Levonorgestrel Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine. (Statement to be used when product is delivered without

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE PATIENT Kopen 250mg Tablets PHENOXYMETHYLPENICILLIN

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE PATIENT Kopen 250mg Tablets PHENOXYMETHYLPENICILLIN PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE PATIENT Kopen 250mg Tablets PHENOXYMETHYLPENICILLIN Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information

More information

NOVO NORDISK A/S. Hypertension Liver disorders (e.g. liver adenoma) Diabetes mellitus with or without vascular involvement

NOVO NORDISK A/S. Hypertension Liver disorders (e.g. liver adenoma) Diabetes mellitus with or without vascular involvement 08-15 Vagifem NOVO NORDISK A/S Each Vagifem film-coated vaginal tablet contains estradiol hemihydrate equivalent to estradiol 25 micrograms. The tablet core contains: Hypromellose, lactose monohydrate,

More information

Package Leaflet: Information for the User Zofran melt 4 mg and 8 mg Ondansetron

Package Leaflet: Information for the User Zofran melt 4 mg and 8 mg Ondansetron Novartis (logo) Package Leaflet: Information for the User Zofran melt 4 mg and 8 mg Ondansetron Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information

More information

The Menopause and HRT

The Menopause and HRT Page 1 of 5 The Menopause and HRT The menopause can cause various symptoms such as hot flushes, and changes to the vagina and genital skin. Hormone replacement therapy (HRT) eases symptoms. However, if

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Visanne 2 mg tablets dienogest

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Visanne 2 mg tablets dienogest PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Visanne 2 mg tablets dienogest Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. - Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again. -

More information

PATIENT PACKAGE INSERT BRIEF SUMMARY. DESOGEN Tablets. (desogestrel and ethinyl estradiol tablets USP)

PATIENT PACKAGE INSERT BRIEF SUMMARY. DESOGEN Tablets. (desogestrel and ethinyl estradiol tablets USP) PATIENT PACKAGE INSERT BRIEF SUMMARY DESOGEN Tablets 28 Day Regimen (desogestrel and ethinyl estradiol tablets USP) This product (like all oral contraceptives) is intended to prevent pregnancy. It does

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Cerazette, 75 microgram film-coated tablets desogestrel

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Cerazette, 75 microgram film-coated tablets desogestrel PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Cerazette, 75 microgram film-coated tablets desogestrel Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine. Keep this leaflet. You may need

More information

Read all of this booklet carefully before you start taking this medicine.

Read all of this booklet carefully before you start taking this medicine. Due to regulatory changes, the content of the following Patient Information Leaflet may vary from the one found in your medicine pack. Please compare the 'Leaflet prepared/revised date' towards the end

More information

UNITED KINGDOM USER PACKAGE LEAFLET OF CERAZETTE

UNITED KINGDOM USER PACKAGE LEAFLET OF CERAZETTE UNITED KINGDOM USER PACKAGE LEAFLET OF CERAZETTE Cerazette 75 microgram film-coated tablet desogestrel Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine because it contains important

More information

SUMMARY OF PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS, LABELLING AND PACKAGE LEAFLET

SUMMARY OF PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS, LABELLING AND PACKAGE LEAFLET SUMMARY OF PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS, LABELLING AND PACKAGE LEAFLET 1 SUMMARY OF PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS 2 1. NAME OF THE MEDICINAL PRODUCT Novofem film-coated tablets 2. QUALITATIVE AND QUANTITATIVE COMPOSITION

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. Bricanyl Tablets 5 mg terbutaline sulfate

Package leaflet: Information for the patient. Bricanyl Tablets 5 mg terbutaline sulfate Package leaflet: Information for the patient Bricanyl Tablets 5 mg terbutaline sulfate Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information

More information

FDA-Approved Patient Labeling IMPLANON (etonogestrel implant) Subdermal Use

FDA-Approved Patient Labeling IMPLANON (etonogestrel implant) Subdermal Use FDA-Approved Patient Labeling IMPLANON (etonogestrel implant) Subdermal Use IMPLANON does not protect against HIV infection (the virus that causes AIDS) or other sexually transmitted diseases. Read this

More information

INFORMATION FOR THE PATIENT PATIENT PACKAGE INSERT CLÉO -35 Acne Treatment

INFORMATION FOR THE PATIENT PATIENT PACKAGE INSERT CLÉO -35 Acne Treatment INFORMATION FOR THE PATIENT PATIENT PACKAGE INSERT CLÉO -35 Acne Treatment Composition CLÉO -35 is a preparation which contains 2 sex hormones, cyproterone acetate and ethinyl estradiol in a specific ratio.

More information

DEPO-PROVERA Medroxyprogesterone acetate 150 mg/ml injection(depot) Consumer Medicine Information

DEPO-PROVERA Medroxyprogesterone acetate 150 mg/ml injection(depot) Consumer Medicine Information DEPO-PROVERA Medroxyprogesterone acetate 150 mg/ml injection(depot) Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about DEPO-PROVERA. It does not contain

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. PROSTAP* 3 leuprorelin acetate depot injection mg

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. PROSTAP* 3 leuprorelin acetate depot injection mg PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PROSTAP* 3 leuprorelin acetate depot injection 11.25 mg Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start using this medicine. Keep this leaflet. You may need

More information

Zoladex 3.6 mg. Goserelin acetate, 3.6 mg, injectable implant CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

Zoladex 3.6 mg. Goserelin acetate, 3.6 mg, injectable implant CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION Zoladex 3.6 mg Goserelin acetate, 3.6 mg, injectable implant CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some of the common questions people ask about Zoladex 3.6. It does

More information

PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET. CEFALEXIN 250 mg AND 500 mg CAPSULES CEFALEXIN

PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET. CEFALEXIN 250 mg AND 500 mg CAPSULES CEFALEXIN PATIENT INFORMATION LEAFLET CEFALEXIN 250 mg AND 500 mg CAPSULES CEFALEXIN Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. - Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Metformine HCl Ceft 500 mg film-coated tablets Metformine HCl Ceft 850 mg film-coated tablets Metformine HCl Ceft 1000 mg film-coated tablets metformin hydrochloride

More information

A PATIENT S GUIDE FOR THE PREVENTION OF VENOUS THROMBOEMBOLISM (VTE) IN ADULT PATIENTS UNDERGOING ELECTIVE HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT SURGERY

A PATIENT S GUIDE FOR THE PREVENTION OF VENOUS THROMBOEMBOLISM (VTE) IN ADULT PATIENTS UNDERGOING ELECTIVE HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT SURGERY A PATIENT S GUIDE FOR THE PREVENTION OF VENOUS THROMBOEMBOLISM (VTE) IN ADULT PATIENTS UNDERGOING ELECTIVE HIP OR KNEE REPLACEMENT SURGERY Personal Information Name: Contact details: Emergency contact

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PROPECIA 1 mg film-coated Tablets (finasteride)

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PROPECIA 1 mg film-coated Tablets (finasteride) PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PROPECIA 1 mg film-coated Tablets (finasteride) This medicine is for use in men only Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start to take this medicine.

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Ondemet 4mg and 8mg Tablets (Ondansetron)

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Ondemet 4mg and 8mg Tablets (Ondansetron) Package leaflet: Information for the user Ondemet 4mg and 8mg Tablets (Ondansetron) Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for

More information

A patient's guide. Your clinic's contact details are: Name: Contact number:

A patient's guide. Your clinic's contact details are: Name: Contact number: A patient's guide Your clinic's contact details are: Name: Contact number: Contents 2 Why have I been prescribed Xarelto? 2 What is Xarelto? 3 How do I take Xarelto? 3 What should I do if I miss a dose

More information

Package Leaflet: Information for the user Propecia 1 mg film-coated Tablets Finasteride

Package Leaflet: Information for the user Propecia 1 mg film-coated Tablets Finasteride Package Leaflet: Information for the user Propecia 1 mg film-coated Tablets Finasteride This medicine is for use in men only Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Dalacin C 150 mg Capsules. clindamycin hydrochloride. Dalacin C 150mg Capsules clindamycin hydrochloride

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Dalacin C 150 mg Capsules. clindamycin hydrochloride. Dalacin C 150mg Capsules clindamycin hydrochloride PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER PFIZER Dalacin C 150 mg Capsules clindamycin hydrochloride Dalacin C 150mg Capsules clindamycin hydrochloride PFIZER Read all of this leaflet carefully before

More information

If you have any concerns about taking this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

If you have any concerns about taking this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist. EZETROL ezetimibe 10 mg tablet What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about EZETROL. It does not contain all the available information. It does not take the place of talking

More information

Zoladex 10.8 mg. Goserelin acetate, 10.8 mg, injectable implant CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

Zoladex 10.8 mg. Goserelin acetate, 10.8 mg, injectable implant CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION Zoladex 10.8 mg Goserelin acetate, 10.8 mg, injectable implant CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some of the common questions people ask about Zoladex 10.8. It

More information

Cortisol - contains the active ingredient hydrocortisone

Cortisol - contains the active ingredient hydrocortisone Cortisol - contains the active ingredient hydrocortisone Consumer Medicine Information What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about Cortisol. It does not contain all of the

More information

FDA-Approved Patient Labeling. NEXPLANON (etonogestrel implant) Radiopaque Subdermal Use Only

FDA-Approved Patient Labeling. NEXPLANON (etonogestrel implant) Radiopaque Subdermal Use Only FDA-Approved Patient Labeling NEXPLANON (etonogestrel implant) Radiopaque Subdermal Use Only NEXPLANON does not protect against HIV infection (the virus that causes AIDS) or other sexually transmitted

More information

FDA-Approved Patient Labeling IMPLANON (etonogestrel implant) Subdermal Use

FDA-Approved Patient Labeling IMPLANON (etonogestrel implant) Subdermal Use FDA-Approved Patient Labeling IMPLANON (etonogestrel implant) Subdermal Use IMPLANON does not protect against HIV infection (the virus that causes AIDS) or other sexually transmitted diseases. Read this

More information

Human Normal Immunoglobulin Solution for Intravenous Infusion.

Human Normal Immunoglobulin Solution for Intravenous Infusion. CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION (CMI) OCTAGAM Human Normal Immunoglobulin Solution for Intravenous Infusion. OCTAGAM is available in single use bottles of 20 ml, 50 ml, 100 ml and 200 ml. OCTAGAM contains

More information

A PATIENT S GUIDE TO DEEP VEIN THROMBOSIS TREATMENT

A PATIENT S GUIDE TO DEEP VEIN THROMBOSIS TREATMENT A PATIENT S GUIDE TO DEEP VEIN THROMBOSIS TREATMENT This medicine is subject to additional monitoring. This will allow quick identification of new safety information. If you get any side effects, talk

More information

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine.

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. YAZ PIL Page: 1 of 15 PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Yaz 0.02 mg / 3 mg film-coated tablets Ethinylestradiol / Drospirenone Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine.

More information

What is the most important information I should know about TREXIMET?

What is the most important information I should know about TREXIMET? PATIENT IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION What is the most important information I should know about TREXIMET? TREXIMET may increase your chance of a heart attack or stroke that can lead to death. TREXIMET

More information

There is a risk of renal impairment in dehydrated children and adolescents.

There is a risk of renal impairment in dehydrated children and adolescents. PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER MELFEN 200mg FILM-COATED TABLETS MELFEN 400mg FILM-COATED TABLETS Ibuprofen Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it

More information

11 Serious and life-threatening side effects can occur while taking EVISTA. These include 12 blood clots and dying from stroke:

11 Serious and life-threatening side effects can occur while taking EVISTA. These include 12 blood clots and dying from stroke: 1 1 BNL 3123 AMP 2 Medication Guide 3 EVISTA (E-VISS-tah) 4 (raloxifene hydrochloride) 5 Tablets for Oral Use 6 Read the Medication Guide that comes with EVISTA before you start taking it and each time

More information

If you have any doubts or queries about your medication, please contact your doctor or pharmacist.

If you have any doubts or queries about your medication, please contact your doctor or pharmacist. Bayer plc Bayer House Strawberry Hill Newbury Berkshire RG14 1JA United Kingdom Telephone: +44 (0)1635 563 000 Facsimile: +44 (0)1635 563 393 Company Web Site: http://www.bayer.co.uk Due to regulatory

More information

1/9 (Translation from Finnish / SK / March 16, 2012)

1/9 (Translation from Finnish / SK / March 16, 2012) 1/9 (Translation from Finnish / SK / March 16, 2012) JADELLE sine inserter 2 x 75 mg implants Package leaflet Please read this leaflet carefully. It contains information on the preparation and its use.

More information

Valoid 50 mg Tablets (cyclizine hydrochloride)

Valoid 50 mg Tablets (cyclizine hydrochloride) IRL 075-3236-APIL 28032354 Package leaflet: Information for the patient Valoid 50 mg Tablets (cyclizine hydrochloride) Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. RANITIDINE 150 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS RANITIDINE 300 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS (Ranitidine hydrochloride)

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. RANITIDINE 150 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS RANITIDINE 300 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS (Ranitidine hydrochloride) PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER RANITIDINE 150 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS RANITIDINE 300 mg FILM-COATED TABLETS (Ranitidine hydrochloride) Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking

More information

Amlodipine 5 and 10 mg tablets

Amlodipine 5 and 10 mg tablets Package leaflet: Information for the patient Amlodipine Apotex 5 mg tablets Amlodipine Apotex 10 mg tablets Amlodipine besilate Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine

More information

SANOMIGRAN Tablets 0.5 and 1.5 mg (pizotifen)

SANOMIGRAN Tablets 0.5 and 1.5 mg (pizotifen) Patient Information Leaflet SANOMIGRAN Tablets 0.5 and 1.5 mg (pizotifen) This medicine will usually be referred to just as Sanomigran Tablets in this leaflet. What you need to know about Sanomigran Tablets

More information

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Grazax 75,000 SQ-T oral lyophilisate

PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER. Grazax 75,000 SQ-T oral lyophilisate PACKAGE LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER Grazax 75,000 SQ-T oral lyophilisate Standardised allergen extract of grass pollen from Timothy (Phleum pratense) Read all of this leaflet carefully before you

More information

DONA 1500 mg powder for oral solution

DONA 1500 mg powder for oral solution DGsmaf110613AF09/DGsmaf010713AF09 Package Leaflet: Information for the user DONA 1500 mg powder for oral solution Glucosamine Sulfate Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information

More information

Testosterone propionate, phenylpropionate, isocaproate and decanoate. Please read this leaflet carefully before you start using SUSTANON 250.

Testosterone propionate, phenylpropionate, isocaproate and decanoate. Please read this leaflet carefully before you start using SUSTANON 250. SUSTANON 250 Testosterone propionate, phenylpropionate, isocaproate and decanoate What is in this leaflet Please read this leaflet carefully before you start using SUSTANON 250. This leaflet answers some

More information

MEDICATION GUIDE ACTOPLUS MET (ak-tō-plus-met) (pioglitazone hydrochloride and metformin hydrochloride) tablets

MEDICATION GUIDE ACTOPLUS MET (ak-tō-plus-met) (pioglitazone hydrochloride and metformin hydrochloride) tablets MEDICATION GUIDE (ak-tō-plus-met) (pioglitazone hydrochloride and metformin hydrochloride) tablets Read this Medication Guide carefully before you start taking and each time you get a refill. There may

More information

XARELTO (Za-REL-toe) rivaroxaban

XARELTO (Za-REL-toe) rivaroxaban (Za-REL-toe) rivaroxaban Consumer Medicine Information WHAT IS IN THIS LEAFLET This leaflet answers some common questions about Xarelto. It does not contain all the available information. It does not take

More information

Information about. östradiolvalerat och dienogest

Information about. östradiolvalerat och dienogest Information about östradiolvalerat och dienogest This leaflet provides information about your new oral contraceptive, Qlaira. It is important that you read this leaflet before starting to take the tablets.

More information

Package Leaflet: Information for the User. Arthrimel 500 mg Film-Coated Tablets. Glucosamine Sulfate

Package Leaflet: Information for the User. Arthrimel 500 mg Film-Coated Tablets. Glucosamine Sulfate Package Leaflet: Information for the User Arthrimel 500 mg Film-Coated Tablets Glucosamine Sulfate Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important

More information

XARELTO (Za REL toe) rivaroxaban

XARELTO (Za REL toe) rivaroxaban (Za REL toe) rivaroxaban Consumer Medicine Information WHAT IS IN THIS LEAFLET This leaflet answers some common questions about It does not contain all the available information. It does not take the place

More information

Drospirenone and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets USP, 3 mg/ 0.03 mg

Drospirenone and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets USP, 3 mg/ 0.03 mg FDA Approved Patient Labeling Drospirenone and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets USP, 3 mg/ 0.03 mg Rx only Guide for Using Drospirenone and Ethinyl Estradiol Tablets WARNING TO WOMEN WHO SMOKE Do not use drospirenone

More information

WOMENCARE A Healthy Woman is a Powerful Woman (407) 898-1500. Birth Control Pills

WOMENCARE A Healthy Woman is a Powerful Woman (407) 898-1500. Birth Control Pills Birth Control Pills WOMENCARE A Healthy Woman is a Powerful Woman (407) 898-1500 Birth control pills (also called oral contraceptives or "the pill") are used by millions of women in the United States to

More information

DP-ANASTROZOLE. ANASTROZOLE, 1 mg Film coated tablets. This leaflet answers some of the common questions about DP-ANASTROZOLE.

DP-ANASTROZOLE. ANASTROZOLE, 1 mg Film coated tablets. This leaflet answers some of the common questions about DP-ANASTROZOLE. What is in this leaflet DP-ANASTROZOLE ANASTROZOLE, 1 mg Film coated tablets This leaflet answers some of the common questions about DP-ANASTROZOLE. It does not contain all the information that is known

More information

Ticagrelor 90 mg Film Coated Tablets.

Ticagrelor 90 mg Film Coated Tablets. Brilinta TM Ticagrelor 90 mg Film Coated Tablets. CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some of the common questions people ask about Brilinta. It does not contain

More information

SOTALOL is used to prevent and treat an irregular heart rhythm or beat, also called arrhythmia.

SOTALOL is used to prevent and treat an irregular heart rhythm or beat, also called arrhythmia. SOTALOL Sotalol hydrochloride 80mg and 160mg Tablets What is in this leaflet This leaflet answers some common questions about SOTALOL. It does not contain all the information available on this medicine.

More information

Microlut. BAYER MIDDLE EAST

Microlut. BAYER MIDDLE EAST 08-15 MICROLUT 0.03 mg BAYER MIDDLE EAST coated tablets Active ingredient: Levonorgestrel 1. What is Microlut and what is it used for? 1.1 Microlut is a hormonal contraceptive belonging to the group of

More information

A PATIENT S GUIDE TO PULMONARY EMBOLISM TREATMENT

A PATIENT S GUIDE TO PULMONARY EMBOLISM TREATMENT A PATIENT S GUIDE TO PULMONARY EMBOLISM TREATMENT This medicine is subject to additional monitoring. This will allow quick identification of new safety information. If you get any side effects, talk to

More information

Package Leaflet: Information for the Patient

Package Leaflet: Information for the Patient Package Leaflet: Information for the Patient TERBINAFINE 250mg TABLETS Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. Keep this

More information

2 What you need to know before you have Ampiclox

2 What you need to know before you have Ampiclox Reason for update: GDS 14 & QRD Updates Response to questions for variation update section 4.1 of SPC MHRA Submission Date: 6 November 2014 MHRA Approval Date: Text Date: October 2014 Text Issue and Draft

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Alfuzosin HCl STADA 10 mg prolonged release tablets Alfuzosin hydrochloride

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Alfuzosin HCl STADA 10 mg prolonged release tablets Alfuzosin hydrochloride Package leaflet: Information for the user Alfuzosin HCl STADA 10 mg prolonged release tablets Alfuzosin hydrochloride Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it

More information

Package leaflet: Information for the user Buccastem M Buccal Tablets (PROCHLORPERAZINE MALEATE 3 MG, EQUIVALENT TO 1.85 MG PROCHLORPERAZINE BASE)

Package leaflet: Information for the user Buccastem M Buccal Tablets (PROCHLORPERAZINE MALEATE 3 MG, EQUIVALENT TO 1.85 MG PROCHLORPERAZINE BASE) Package leaflet: Information for the user Buccastem M Buccal Tablets (PROCHLORPERAZINE MALEATE 3 MG, EQUIVALENT TO 1.85 MG PROCHLORPERAZINE BASE) Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking

More information

Infliximab is used to treat psoriasis, psoriatic arthritis, and several other inflammatory conditions, including other inflammatory skin diseases.

Infliximab is used to treat psoriasis, psoriatic arthritis, and several other inflammatory conditions, including other inflammatory skin diseases. INFLIXIMAB What are the aims of this leaflet? This leaflet has been written to help you understand more about the medication infliximab. It tells you what it is, how it works, how it is used to treat skin

More information

Prochlorperazine 3 mg Buccal Tablets (PROCHLORPERAZINE MALEATE)

Prochlorperazine 3 mg Buccal Tablets (PROCHLORPERAZINE MALEATE) Package leaflet: Information for the user Prochlorperazine 3 mg Buccal Tablets (PROCHLORPERAZINE MALEATE) Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important

More information